Colombo District
Kotahena
Mutwal
Thotalanga
Maradana
Maligawatta
Slave Island
Borella
Dematagoda
Maligakanda
Cinnamon Gardens
Havelock Town
Kollupitiya
Bambalapitiya
Wellawatta
Narahenpita
Angoda
Wellampitiya
Rajagiriya
Kotte
Nugegoda
Dehiwala

Mt. Lavinia
Ratmalana
Moratuwa
Maharagama
Boralesgamuwa
Madapatha
Piliyandala
Kaduwela
Malabe
Hokandara
Talangama
Pannipitiya
Meegoda
Homagama
Kiriwattuduwa
Polagasowita
Avissawella
Puwakpitiya
Kosgama
Hanwella
Padukka
Waga

Gampaha District

Pamunugama
Wattala
Pasyala
Pallewela
Mirigama
Kal-Eliya
Ambepussa
Urapola
Ellakkala
Rukgahawila
Nittambuwa
Kalagedihena
Veyangoda
Yakkala
Gampaha
Mudungoda
Makevita
Ganemulla
Buthpitiya
Henegama
Kadawatha
Imbulgoda
Delgoda
Wathurugama
Radawana
Mandawala
Kirindiwela
Dekatana
Dompe
Pugoda
Malwana
Siyambalape
Kelaniya
Hunupitiya
Negombo
Kochchikade
Seeduwa
Katana
Katunayake
Banduragoda
Divulapitiya
Hunumulla
Kotadeniyawa
Udugampola
Minuwangoda
Devalapola
Ragama
Tudella
Kandana
Ja-Ela

Kalutara District
Horana

Gonapola Junction
Millewa
Handapangoda
Poruwadanda

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4
4
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

131
132
133
134
135
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Ingiriya
Bulathsinhala
Govinna
Mahagama
Anguruwatota
Alubomulla
Bandaragama
Paragastota
Panadura
Wadduwa
Kalutara North
Kalutara South
Dharga Town
Aluthgama
Beruwala
Paiyagala
Bombuwala
Dodangoda
Matugama
Welipanna
Walagedara
Katugahahena
Agalawatta
Bellana
Kamburawela
Meegahatenna
Polgampola
Walallawita
Pelawatta
Ittepana

Matale District
Dambulla
Galewela
Madipola
Pallepola
Akuramboda
Lenadora

Naula

Nalanda
Laggala-Pallegama
Wilgamuwa
Illukkumbura
Matale
Palapathwela
Yatawatte
Walawela
Madawela-Ulpotha
Owilikanda
Kaikawela
Rattota
Elkaduwa
Ukuwela
Alwatte

Kandy District
Jambugahapitiya
Doragamuwa
Wattegama
Panwila
Polgolla
Werellagama
Ankumbura
Alawatugoda
Akurana
Ambatenna
Pujapitiya
Harankahawa
Medawala (H.P)
Halloluwa
Galagedera
Uduwa
Minigamuwa
Hataraliyadda
Dedunupitiya
Sangarajapura
Katugastota
Hurikaduwa
Gunnepana
Naranpanawa
Kundasale
Kengalle
Teldeniya
Udispattuwa
Werapitiya
Meda-Mahanuwara
Uda Dumbara
Minipe
Hasalaka
Bopana
Madugoda
Murutalawa
Kadugannawa
Menikdiwela
Danture
Pilimatalawa
Kiribathkumbura
Wattappola
Muruthagahamula
Geli-Oya
Handessa
Peradeniya
Kandy

136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165

171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247

Ampitiya
Atabage
Meetalawa
Nawalapitiya
Rambukpitiya
Ulapane
Udahentenna
Talatu-Oya
Marassana
Galaha
Pussellawa
Deltota
Gampola

248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260

Nuwara-Eliya District

Hanguranketa
Gonagantenna
Pallebowela
Rikillagaskada
Padiyapelella
Maturata
Ragala
Watumulla
Udapussellawa
Rupaha
Nildandahinna
Batagolla
Kumbulgamuwa
Kurupannawela
Hedunuwewa
Pundalu-Oya
Sangilipalama
Hapugastalawa
Nuwara-Eliya
Lindula
Agarapatana
Talawakelle
Ginigathhena
Lakshapana
Hatton
Maskeliya

Badulla District
Maspanna
Karagaha-Ulpotha
Medawela
Ambagasdowa
Lunuwatta
Keppetipola
Kalubululanda
Boralanda
Welimada
Gurutalawa
Mirahawatta
Mahiyangane
Girandurukotte
Mapakadawewa
Migahakiula
Passara
Debedda
Lunugala
Bibilegama
Madolsima
Badulla

Spring Valley
Etampitiya
Pattiyagedara
Hali-Ela
Kandegedara
Bandarawela
Ella

Haputale
Diyatalawa
Haldummulla
Koslanda

Galle District
Induruwa
Balapitiya
Uragasmanhandiya
Wathugedara
Karandeniya
Batapola
Ambalangoda
Mitiyagoda
Gonapinuwala
Bentota
Haburugala
Nawadagala
Elpitiya
Ganegoda
Pitigala
Kahaduwa
Talgaswela
Mattaka
Nagoda
Mapalagama
Udugama
Tawalama
Neluwa
Hiniduma
Baddegama
Ginimellagaha

271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296

301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332

341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366

G.C.E. (O/L) Examination — 2018
Town in which Examination Centres are to be established

Imaduwa
Yakkalamulla
Nakiyadeniya
Wanduramba
Hikkaduwa
Dodanduwa
Boossa
Poddala
Uluwitike
Wakwella
Akmeemana
Wanchawela
Walahanduwa
Hiyare

Galle

Gintota
Ahangama
Dikkumbura
Unawatuna
Habaraduwa
Talpe

Matara District
Weligama
Denipitiya
Kamburugamuwa
Mirissa
Sultanagoda
Palatuwa
Telijjavila
Akuressa
Maliduwa
Kotapola
Deniyaya
Morawaka
Pitabeddara
Mawarala
Hakmana
Makandura
Deiyandara
Ketiyape
Urubokka
Kamburupitiya
Tihagoda
Puhulwella
Karagoda-Uyangoda
Yatiyana
Matara
Diyagaha
Devinuwara
Kottegoda
Dickwella
Urugamuwa

Hambantota District

Witharandeniya
Beliatta
Getamanna
Tangalle
Nakulugamuwa
Kirama
Walasmulla
Katuwana
Weeraketiya
Middeniya
Hungama
Angunakolapelessa
Ambalantota
Hambantota
Lunugamvehera
Tissamaharama
Suriyawewa
Jaffna_District
Analativu
Kayts

Velanai
Pungudutivu
Nainativu

Delft
Mandaitivu
Pandateruppu
Vaddukoddai
Chullpuram
Karainagar
Mallakam
Alaveddy
Tellippalai
Kankasanturai
llavalai

Elalai
Chunnakam
Manipay
Sandilipay
Jaffna

Nallur

Kokuvil
Kondavil
Vasavilan
Atchuveli
Puttur

Kopay

Neerveli
Urumpirai

367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387

396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425

431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447

451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480

Uduppiddy 481
Karaveddy 482
Valvettiturai 483
Point Pedro 484
Puloly 485
Champianpattu 486
Varani 487
Meesalai 488
Mirusuvil 489
Chavakachcheri 490
Kaithady 491
Kilinochchi District
Kilinochchi 496
Paranthan 497
Poonakari 498
Palai 499
Mannar District
Erukkalampity 506
Mannar 507
Pesalai 508
Vankalai 509
Tarapuram 510
Murunkan 511
Madhu 512
Vidathtaltivu 513
Vavuniya District
Vavuniya 516
Cheddikulam 517
Omanthai 518
Puliyankulam 519
Pavatkulam 520
Kanagarayankulam 521
Mullaitivu_District
Mullaitivu 526
Puthukkudiyiruppu 527
Mulliyawalai 528
Mankulam 529
Mallavi 530

Trincomalee District

Gomarankadawala 536
Mahadivulwewa 537
Trincomalee 538
Kuchchaveli 539
Pulmoddai 540
Kantale 541
Mollipotana 542
Tampalagamuwa 543
Lankapatuna 544
Muttur 545
Toppur 546
Kinniya 547
Killveddy 548
Batticaloa District
Valaichchenai 551
Vakarai 552
Chenkalady 553
Murakkottanchenai 554
Batticaloa 555
Eravur 556
Kattankudy 557
Araiyanpathi 558
Muthalakudah 559
Kokkaddichcholai 560
Kaluvanchikudy 561
Mandur 562
Kurukkalmadam 563
Kallar 564
Oddamawady 565
Nawathkadu 566
Karadiyanaru 567
Ampara District
Maradamunai 571
Kalmunai 572
Sainthamaruthu 573
Karaithivu 574
Nintavur 575
Addalaichchenai 576
Oluvil 577
Akkaraipattu 578
Sammanthurai 579
Irakkaman 580
Thirukovil 581
Komarai 582
Potuvil 583
Panama 584
Ampara 591
Paragahakelle 592
Uhana 593
Kohombana 594
Rajagalatenna 595
Chadayantalawa 596
Dehiattakandiya 597
Padiyatalawa 598
Maha-Oya 599
Serankada 600
Lahugala 601

Puttalam District
Puttalam
Karuwalagaswewa
Kalpitiya
Anamaduwa
Pallama
Andigama
Nawagattegama
Kottukachchiya
Mundalama
Mangalaeliya
Madurankuliya
Madampe
Galmuruwa
Panirendawa
Chilaw
Rajakadaluwa
Mahawewa
Nattandiya
Marawila
Katuneriya
Koswatta
Waikkala
Wennappuwa
Lunuwila
Dankotuwa

Kurunegala District

Nikaweratiya
Monnekulama
Kobeigene
Mahagirilla
Balalla
Ambanpola
Mahawa
Galgamuwa
Ehetuwewa
Yapahuwa
Moragollagama
Polpitigama
Avulegama
Ibbagamuwa
Kumbukgette
Kumbukwewa
Nikadalupotha
Wariyapola
Bamunakotuwa
Katupotha
Eethanawatta
Narammala
Yatigaloluwa
Dambadeniya
Matiyagane
Alawwa
Nawatalwatte
Maharachchimulla
Potuhera
Wadakada
Polgahawela
Kalugamuwa
Uhumiya
Kurunegala
Wellawa
Maspotha
Kohilagedera
Indulgodakanda
Boyagane
Weuda
Mawathagama
Pilessa
Dodangaslanda
Pihimbuwa
Rambadagalla
Ambakotte
Morathiha
Melsiripura
Gokarella
Bingiriya
Halmillawewa
Dummalasuriya
Udubaddawa
Welipennagahamulla
Kirimetiyawa
Morangane
Nagollagoda
Bandarakoswatte
Hettipola
Tuttiripitigama
Sandalankawa
Pannala
Bopitiya
Wadumunnegedara
Yakwila
Wewagama
Kuliyapitiya
Deegalla
Yakarawatte
Kirindawa
Magulagama
Nakkawatte
Hormbawa
Bogamulla
Giriulla

606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
628
629
630
631
632
633
634

641
642
643
644
645
646
647
648
649
650
651
652
656
657
658
659
660
661
662
663
664
665
666
667
668
669
670
671
672
673
674
675
676
677
678
679
680
681
682
683
684
685
686
687
688
689
690
691
692
701
702
703
704
705
706
707
708
709
710
711
712
713
714
715
716
717
718
719
720
721
722
723
724
725
726

Anuradhapura District

Nochchiyagama
Anuradhapura
Hidogama
Srawasthipura
Pemaduwa
Nikawewa
Medawachchiya
Kebithigollewa
Padavi-Parakramapura
Padavi-Siripura
Kahatagasdigilliya
Horowpotana
Galenbindunuwewa
Galkulama
Mihintale

Talawa
Tambuttegama
Negampaha
Galnewa
Eppawala
Mahailluppallama
Ipalogama
Kekirawa
Ganewalpola
Maradankadawala
Andiyagala
Madatugama
Megodawawa
Dewahuwa
Rambewa
Padaviya

Polonnaruwa District
Jayanthipura
Giritale
Hingurakgoda
Minneriya
Medirigiriya
Bakamuna
Polonnaruwa
Manampitiya
Ellewewa
Aralaganwila
Welikanda
Kaduruwela
Pulastigama

Monaragala District
Bibille
Nannapurawa
Medagama
Obbegoda
Dambagalla
Dombagahawela
Badalkumbura
Moneragala
Veherayaya
Wellawaya
Tanamalwila
Katharagama
Buttala

Kegalle District
Tolangamuwa

Warakapola
Algama
Beligala
Tuntota
Niyadurupola
Dorawaka
Mahapallegama
Galapitamada
Ambanpitiya
Devalegama
Atale
Hettimulla
Wathura
Kegalle
Hiriwadunna
Ussapitiya
Rambukkana
Hewadiwela
Molagoda
Aranayake
Hemmathagama
Paranagama
Hingula
Mawanella
Baddewela
Morontota
Undugoda
Bulathkohupitiya
Yatiyantota
Kitulgala
Karawanella
Ruwanwella
Kannattota
Waharaka
Amithirigala
Deraniyagala
Nooriya
Anhettigama

731
732
733
734
735
736
737
738
739
740
741
742
743
744
745
746
747
748
749
750
751
752
753
754
755
756
757
758
759
760
761

766
767
768
769
770
771
772
773
774
775
776
7
778

786
787
788
789
790
791
792
793
794
795
796
797
798

806
807
808
809
810
811
812
813
814
815
816
817
818
819
820
821
822
823
824
825
826
827
828
829
830
831
832
833
834
835
836
837
838
839
840
841
842
843
844

Dehiowita

Eheliyagoda
Gatahetta
Parakaduwa
Ellawala
Karadana
Kiriella
Ellagawa
Kuruwita
Eratna
Teppanawa
Hidellena
Getangama
Ratnapura
Malwala Junction
Batugedara
Dodampe
Gilimale
Lellopitiya
Gallella
Pelmadulla
Bambarabotuwa
Marapane
Balangoda
Ellepola
Ratmalawinna
Imbulpe
Pinnawela
Weligepola
Opanayaka
Godakawela
Rakwana
Ambewila
Hangamuwa
Nivithigala
Udakarawita
Dela
Kahawatta
Madalagama
Atakalanpanna
Udaniriella
Ayagama
Kalawana
Pothupitiya
Kukulegama
Pallebedda
Kolonna
Bulutota
Embilipitiya
Padalangala
Tunkama
Kolambage-Ara
Ittakanda
Udawalawe

845
Ratnapura District

851
852
853
854
855
856
857
858
859
860
861
862
863
864
865
866
867
868
869
870
871
872
873
874
875
876
877
878
879
880
881
882
883
884
885
886
887
888
889
890
891
892
893
894
895
896
897
898
900
901
902
903
904




